

People First Initiative Parent/Foster Parent Collaborative Council Meeting Monday, May 9, 2022, at 12:00 PM (AST)

Virtual (Zoom) meeting at:

Join ZoomGov Meeting

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1608413229?pwd=NUZIckd2aTdkZTFRc1dxd1VTODJKUT09

Meeting ID: 160 841 3229

Passcode: 536266 One tap mobile

+16692545252,,1608413229# US (San Jose) +16692161590,,1608413229# US (San Jose)

Dial by your location

+1 669 254 5252 US (San Jose)

+1 669 216 1590 US (San Jose)

+1 646 828 7666 US (New York)

+1 551 285 1373 US

Meeting ID: 160 841 3229

Find your local number: https://www.zoomgov.com/u/ajmJS3y2S

Join by SIP

1608413229@sip.zoomgov.com

Join by H.323

161.199.138.10 (US West) 161.199.136.10 (US East) Meeting ID: 160 841 3229

Passcode: 536266

Council Members: Elizabeth Toovak (Chair), Angel Gonzales (Vice Chair), Mary Johnson, Sabrina Owsley,

Sarah Redmon, Cynthia Smith, Kari Butler, Jeffrey Rentzel, Director Kim Guay, Heather

Schimanski-Lee, Kristen Spencer, Alexia Noel, Candice Richardson

The Alaska Parent/Foster Parent Collaborative Council is established for the purpose of providing feedback on experiences with the child welfare system and provide recommendations to the Office of the Governor and the Office of Children's Services that will ultimately improve the safety, permanency, and wellbeing for Alaska's children and families.

1. Call to order: Chairwoman Toovak

- 2. Roll call
- 3. Approval of agenda: May 9th, 2022

- 4. Approval of minutes: March 25, 2022
- 5. New business:
 - a.) Report from Subcommittees
 - Data Subcommittee: Chair Johnson
 Reunification: Chair Schimanski-Lee
 - 3. Mental Health: Chair Smith
 - 4. Case Worker: Chair Noel
 - 5. Foster Youth: Chair Redmon
 - 6. Foster Parent: Chair Rentzel
- 6. Next steps
- 7. Public comment: three-minute (3) limit to individual comments
- 8. Task Force comments
- 9. Next Meeting Date: May 27th, 2022, at 12:00 p.m.
- 10. Adjournment